

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
COURT OF TAX APPEALS
QUEZON CITY

THE GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER CO.
OF THE PHILIPPINES, LTD.,
Petitioner.

- versus -

C.T.A. CASE NO. 2477

COMMISSIONER OF INTERNAL
REVENUE,

Respondent.

X - - - - - X

R E S O L U T I O N

In view of the manifestation of counsel for petitioner during the hearing of this case on October 29, 1980 that petitioner's claim for refund or tax credit of alleged erroneously overpaid additional internal revenue taxes amounting to P5,281.00 involved herein has already been allowed by the Bureau of Customs, the related motion for dismissal of this proceeding is hereby GRANTED.

Let this case be considered closed and terminated.

SO ORDERED.

Quezon City, October 30, 1980.

Amante Filler
AMANTE FILLER
Presiding Judge

Alex Z. Reyes
ALEX Z. REYES
Associate Judge

Constante E. Roaquin
CONSTANTE E. ROAQUIN
Associate Judge